AGENDA ITEM 6

APPENDIX 3

2018/0140/DET

COMMUNITY COUNCIL COMMENTS

Comments for Planning Application 2018/0140/DET

Application Summary

Application Number: 2018/0140/DET

Address: Broomhill Quarry Dulnain Bridge Grantown-On-Spey

Proposal: Applications 03/00046/FULBS and 08/00038/FULBS under Section 42 to vary condition

1 of Planning Permission 08/00038/FULBS to extend time limit for further 10 years

Case Officer: Edward Swales

Customer Details

Name: Mr MALCOLM COOKE

Address: BALNACRIVE HOUSE Dulnain Bridge

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Community Council

Stance: Customer made comments neither objecting to or supporting the Planning Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment:Dulnain Bridge Community Council has no objection to this proposal. We would however request that the Quarry operator keeps the local community informed of their intentions to undertake blasting.